Restructuring, integration and other ……………………………………………………………28,085   28,085   23,946   0.16   38,942   38,942   31,469   0.21

Gain on sale of assets……………………………………………………………-   (42,426)   (25,924)   (0.17)   -   (49,903)   (32,244)   (0.21)

Net reduction in tax reserves……………………………………………………………-   -   (13,897)   (0.09)   -   -   (13,897)   (0.09)

Total adjustments……………………………………………………………28,085   (14,341)   (15,875)   (0.10)   38,942   (10,961)   (14,672)   (0.09)
Adjusted results……………………………………………………………198,652$  180,419$ 128,219$ 0.85$   749,325$   697,994$   484,409$   3.18$

Accelerating Your Success™1818 Accelerating Your Success™

Non-GAAP Results and Regulation G

• Pro forma or Organic revenue is defined as revenue adjusted for the impact of acquisitions to include
the revenue recorded by these businesses as if the acquisitions had occurred at the beginning of fiscal
2008. Prior period revenue adjusted for this impact is presented below:

Revenue Acquisition Pro forma
as Reported Revenue Revenue

(in thousands)

Q1 Fiscal 2009……………………………………………………………4,494,450$   164,481$   4,658,931$

Q2 Fiscal 2009……………………………………………………………4,269,178   127,917   4,397,095

Q3 Fiscal 2009……………………………………………………………3,700,836   -   3,700,836

Q4 Fiscal 2009……………………………………………………………3,765,432   -   3,765,432

Fiscal year 2009……………………………………………………………16,229,896$   292,398$   16,522,294$

Q1 Fiscal 2008……………………………………………………………4,098,718$   530,947$   4,629,665$

Q2 Fiscal 2008……………………………………………………………4,753,145   432,879   5,186,024

Q3 Fiscal 2008……………………………………………………………4,421,645   341,155   4,762,800

Q4 Fiscal 2008……………………………………………………………4,679,199   317,945   4,997,144

Fiscal year 2008……………………………………………………………17,952,707$   1,622,926$   19,575,633$

Accelerating Your Success™1919 Accelerating Your Success™

Non-GAAP Results and Regulation G

• Q4 FY09 – Non-cash goodwill impairment charges totaled $62.3 million pre- and after tax and $0.41 per share.
Restructuring, integration and other charges totaled $43.5 million pre-tax, $25.3 million after tax and $0.17 per share,
which included income of $3.2 million pre-tax related to acquisition adjustments.  The Company also recognized a
gain of $14.3 million pre-tax, $8.7 million after tax and $0.06 per share related to the prior sale of an equity
investment.  (Form 8-K filed August 5, 2009)